

Disclaimer Agreement and Liability Exclusion (D&L) (Issued 17th July 2022)

As a participant of the Taubertal 100 ultramarathon, I hereby agree to conform to the race rules (as specified on race website) and also to the regulations communicated at the race briefing.

I know and agree that I have sole responsibility for my personal equipment during the Taubertal 100 and that the organisers of the race are not liable for any lost or stolen items.

I guarantee that at the time of the start of the race, I do not have any injury or illness that could present any risk to my participation in this race. I confirm that my state of health and fitness are sufficient to meet the requirements of the race distance that I have entered.

I agree that, if recommended by a doctor, I will receive medical treatment should I become injured or ill during the race. I will bear the costs of this medical treatment myself.

I hereby give permission for my name, photograph and videos of me made during the Taubertal 100 race to be used and published for interviews, television, advertisements, public relations, books and photocopies without any request for payment.

I hereby relieve the race organisation of any liability. This includes all and any injury, directly or indirectly caused by this race, as well as any claim that might be made by relatives or other relevant third parties in the event of my death.

I also relieve the race organisation of any liability for costs incurred by third parties due to my participation in this race. I undertake to cover any such costs myself.

I am aware that participation in the Taubertal 100 ultramarathon could lead to serious injury or fatal accident, and that damage to personal property is possible.

Finally, I confirm that I have read the Disclaimer Agreement and Liability Exclusion carefully, and fully agree with the content.

Name		
Place, Date	Signature	